
 

 

 

 

 

                                        

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This week at WGPA … 
Term 6 – Monday 24 June 2024 

Dear families,  

This term is extremely busy and this week we see our annual sports days! 

Tickets are on sale for our Year 5 and 6 theatre week performances, in addition 

tickets are also available for our greatly anticipated WGPA’s Got Talent. 

Children will need to come to school in their academy PE kits on their sports 

day, any problems please talk to our pastoral team. The weather is due to be hot 

on Tuesday and Thursday, therefore could you please send your child with an 

extra named water bottle and a sunhat. The gates will open at 1pm on Tuesday 

and 1.15pm on Thursday. There will be ice-creams on sale for parents, our PTFA 

have funded ice polls for each child to have once their sports day has finished. At 

the end of each sports day the children will be taken back to their classrooms, 

where they will be dismissed by their class teacher. Siblings will also be able to 

leave early.  

Our Year 5 children visited Walton Academy last week for a curriculum 

enrichment day, they participated in a range of activities. All Secondary Schools 

will be holding their open evenings shortly, I will ensure that all dates are shared 

with Year 5 parents.  

Enjoy the sunshine this week and I hope to see you all at the sports days this 

week, 

Mrs Smyth  

 

Key diary dates for Term 6: 

 

Monday 24th June 

Mini Police Walk About 

 

Tuesday 25th June 

KS2 Sports Day - 1pm (races start 

at 1:30pm)  

 

Wednesday 26th June 

Y6 Bible Exhibition Trip 

 

Thursday 27th June 

EYFS and KS1 Sports Day -1:15pm 

 

Monday 1st July 

1/2A Trip to Belton House  

 

Tuesday 2nd July and 

Wednesday 3rd July 

Whole School Transition  

EYFS Transition 

 

Thursday 4th July 

EYFS Trip to Belton House 

 

Monday 8th July 

2G Trip to Belton House 

 

Friday 12th July 

Year 5 and 6 Theatre Production 

 

Monday 15th July 

WGPA’s Got Talent 

 

Tuesday 16th July 

Year 6 Award Ceremony 

 

Wednesday 17th July 

Whole School Values Awards  

Year 6 Prom 

 

Thursday 18th July 

Year 5 trip to London 

 

Friday 19th July 

Last day of Term 6 

 

Wednesday 4th September 

First day of school 

 

 

 

Year 2 explored Into The Forest by 

Anthony Browne. They began by 

investigating the illustrations and, 

hiding in them, they found lots of 

characters and objects from 

traditional tales! 

 

Can you find as much as we did? 

The weather is set to warm up this week.  

Can you please ensure that your child has their 

water bottle in school,  

along with a sunhat.  

 

Please apply suncream each morning before 

school.  

Our novels this term are all based upon our school value 

of ‘integrity’. Further details of our novel based 

curriculum can be found on our school website. 

 


